12-15-2003

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

REC

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): My Computer.com, Inc. Individual(s)	Tab settings	<u> </u>		
Name Verisign Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Internal Address:	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Individual(s)	MyComputer.com, Inc.			
Individual(s)				
General Partnership	Individual(s) Association			
City: Dulles State: VA Zip: 20166 Other				
Other	<u> </u>	City: Dulles State: VA Zip: 20166		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \[Ves \ N \] \\ 3. Nature of conveyance: \[\] \Limited Partnership \[\]		Individual(s) citizenship		
Security Agreement		Association		
Security Agreement	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	General Partnership		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11/30/2001 Change of Name Additional number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes No Additional number(s) attached Yes No Additional number(s) attached Yes No Additional number(s) attached Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian J. Winterfeldt Internal Address: Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris Glovsky and Popeo, P.C. Street Address: 701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Suite 900 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE P. Other If assignee is not dominated in the United States, a domestic representation in the United States, and domestic representation in value and address of party to Model and Address of Additional name(a) & address of party to Model and Addre	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Street In Sasignee is not domicided in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from assignment) No (A Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian J. Winterfeldt Internal Address: Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris Glovsky and Popeo, P.C. Street Address: 701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Suite 900 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE P. Signature. November 24, 2003 November 24, 2003 Norture Date	X Assignment Merger	X Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>		
Execution Date: 11/30/2001	Security Agreement Change of Name	Other		
Comparison Date: 11/30/2001 Comparison Number (s) or registration number(s): A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian J. Winterfeldt Internal Address: Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris Glovsky and Popeo, P.C. Street Address: 701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Suite 900 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Brian J. Winterfeldt Name of Person Signing November 24, 2003 Date	Execution Date: 11/30/2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	4 Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
Additional number(s) attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian J. Winterfeldt Internal Address: Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris Glovsky and Popeo, P.C. Street Address: 701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Suite 900 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 Brian J. Winterfeldt Name of Person Signing Additional number(s) attached Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0311	••	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2.575.307		
Street Address:701 Pennsylvania Ave., NWSuite 900 City: Washington State: DC Zip:20004 Additional number(s) attachedYes X No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	b. Hadelilaik Registration No.(a)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian J. Winterfeldt Internal Address: Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris Glovsky and Popeo, P.C. Street Address: 701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Suite 900 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 Brian J. Winterfeldt Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0311				
registrations involved: Name: Brian J. Winterfeldt Internal Address: Mintz, Ievin, Cohn, Ferris Glovsky and Popeo, P.C. Street Address: 701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Suite 900 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 Brian J. Winterfeldt Name of Person Signing Registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	The state of the s			
Internal Address: Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris Glovsky and Popeo, P.C. Street Address: 701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Suite 900 Suite 900	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Glovsky and Popeo, P.C. Street Address: 701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Suite 900 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 Brian J. Winterfeldt Name of Person Signing November 24, 2003 Date	Name: Brian J. Winterfeldt			
Glovsky and Popeo, P.C. Street Address: 701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW. Suite 900 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Brian J. Winterfeldt Name of Person Signing November 24, 2003 Date	Internal Address: Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Street Address: 701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 50-0311 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Brian J. Winterfeldt Name of Person Signing November 24, 2003 Date		l , 		
Street Address: 701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 50-0311 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Brian J. Winterfeldt Name of Person Signing Squature November 24, 2003 Date				
Street Address: 701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Suite 900 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Brian J. Winterfeldt Name of Person Signing November 24, 2003 Date		Authorized to be charged to deposit decount		
Street Address: 701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Suite 900 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Brian J. Winterfeldt Name of Person Signing November 24, 2003 Date		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Brian J. Winterfeldt Name of Person Signing November 24, 2003 Date	·			
9. Signature. Brian J. Winterfeldt Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE November 24, 2003 Signature November 24, 2003 Date	Suite 900	26-0311		
9. Signature. Brian J. Winterfeldt Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE November 24, 2003 Signature November 24, 2003 Date	The Hands of the DO To 2000/			
9. Signature. Brian J. Winterfeldt Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date		THE SPACE		
Brian J. Winterfeldt Name of Person Signing November 24, 2003 Date				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	o. Orginature.			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Country to the A cut			
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				
	I \ F	10 V 5		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 25/5307 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

12/12/2003 ECUBPER 00000165 500311 01 FC:8521

40.00 BA

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MyComputer.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1358 West Business Park Drive, Orem, Utah 84058, United States of America ("Assignar"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark registrations described on Attachment A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, VeriSign, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 21355 Ridge Top Circle, Dulles, Virginia 20166, United States of America ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW. THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), to it in hand paid by said Assignee, the consideration provided under that certain Asset Purchase Agreement entered into between the parties and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor sells, assigns, transfers and sots over to said Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the business symbolized by the marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof.

32021/00200/5F/5063x87.2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment by their proper officers thereunto duly authorized. Assignee: Assignor: VERISIGN, INC. MYCOMPUTER.COM, INC. Name: Name: ___

11/30/01

Title: _

Date: _

Title:

Date: _

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment by their proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

Assignor:	Assignee:
MYCOMPUTER.COM, INC.	VERISIGN, IDC.
Ву:	By And Done
Name:	Name: Robert J. Korzeniewski
Title:	Title: Executive Vice President, Corporate & Busines
Date:	Date: December 10, 2001 Development

ATTACHMENT A

PENDING APPLICATION

RECORDED: 11/24/2003

COUNTRY	MARK	SERIAL NO.	APPLICATION DATE
U.S.	SuperStats	#76/07 6 ,011	June 8, 2000
	On C		

BAN

32021/00200/SF/5043#X7.2